
Alfred St. (1-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Penn St.-Berks (1-2-0, 0-0-0)
09/06/2025 at Reading, PA (Berks Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/06/2025
Attendance: 108
Stadium: Berks Turf Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alfred St. 0 1 1
Penn St.-Berks 1 1 2

Alfred St. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Corres, Jianna 1 1 0 0 67
FWD 6 Hoffmann, Isabella 4 3 1 0 81
DEF 7 Bateson, Allison 0 0 0 0 70
FWD 10 Hargather, Karlee 1 1 0 1 71
DEF 11 Ingraham, Ella 0 0 0 0 90
MID 12 Howell, Kaitlyn 3 1 0 0 61
FWD 14 Drewiega, Erin 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 17 Wright, Jillian 1 0 0 0 62
DEF 21 Walsh, Brooke 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 32 Decker, Kendall 3 2 0 0 59
GK 44 Cox, Madeline 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 1 Carretto, Stella 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 2 Fyock, Ella 0 0 0 0 33

4 Weber, Lili 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 5 Mark, Maddie 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 8 Dawley, Kamryn 0 1 0 0 9
FWD 9 Teijeira, Gracelyn 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 19 Rogers, Bella 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 20 Crahan, Keira 0 0 0 0 12

22 Watt, Estella 0 0 0 0 40
MID 28 Bruehwiler, Ava 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 13 9 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Cox, Madeline 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Penn St.-Berks 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 8 Ogden, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 9 Dolan, Maya 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Olivares, Ashley 2 0 0 0 85
MID 11 Jocham, Ashley 1 1 1 0 79
MID 15 Macknicki, Zoe 0 0 0 0 51
MID 16 Gonzalez, Sydney 1 0 0 0 60

22 Wilkes, Isabelle 4 2 0 0 65
DEF 23 Wavershak, Faith 2 1 0 0 81
DEF 27 McPoyle, Victoria 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 29 Deery, Devon 1 1 0 1 90
GK 33 Gonzalez, Sophia 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 5 Mortimer, Zoey 1 1 1 1 47
DEF 17 Cuiffo, Adastra 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 21 Scritchfield, Amber 0 0 0 0 52
MID 32 Thomas, Paige 1 1 0 0 44

Totals 13 7 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Gonzalez, Sophia 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alfred St. 8 5 13
Penn St.-Berks 8 5 13

Saves By Period
Alfred St. 3 2 5
Penn St.-Berks 6 2 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alfred St. 0 2 2
Penn St.-Berks 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Alfred St. 5 6 11
Penn St.-Berks 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:02 PSB Zoey Mortimer Devon Deery
GOAL by PSB Mortimer, Zoey Assist by Deery,
Devon.

46:46 PSB Ashley Jocham Zoey Mortimer
GOAL by PSB Jocham, Ashley Assist by
Mortimer, Zoey.

82:22 ASU Isabella Hoffmann Karlee Hargather
GOAL by ASU Hoffmann, Isabella Assist by
Hargather, Karlee.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PSB Gonzalez, Sophia at goalie for Penn St.-Berks
00:00 ASU Cox, Madeline at goalie for Alfred St.
00:49 ASU Foul on Decker, Kendall.
01:11 PSB Shot by PSB Deery, Devon, bottom center, saved by Cox, Madeline.
05:32 ASU Shot by ASU Decker, Kendall, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
06:25 ASU Shot by ASU Wright, Jillian, left woodwork.
09:12 PSB Corner kick [09:12].
10:20 ASU Shot by ASU Hoffmann, Isabella, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
10:50 PSB Corner kick [10:50].
14:03 ASU Shot by ASU Decker, Kendall, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
15:09 PSB Shot by PSB Wilkes, Isabelle, out top.
18:25 ASU Shot by ASU Decker, Kendall.
18:36 ASU Shot by ASU Corres, Jianna, bottom left, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
23:07 ASU ASU substitution: Crahan, Keira for Howell, Kaitlyn.
23:07 ASU ASU substitution: Weber, Lili for Wright, Jillian.
24:38 PSB Foul on Jocham, Ashley.
25:14 ASU Shot by ASU Hargather, Karlee, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
26:13 ASU Shot by ASU Hoffmann, Isabella, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
28:28 PSB PSB substitution: Thomas, Paige for Ogden, Kaylie.
28:28 PSB PSB substitution: Scritchfield, Amber for Macknicki, Zoe.
28:28 PSB PSB substitution: Mortimer, Zoey for Gonzalez, Sydney.
28:28 ASU ASU substitution: Watt, Estella for Decker, Kendall.
28:47 PSB Shot by PSB Wavershak, Faith, out left.
29:24 ASU Foul on Hoffmann, Isabella.
29:52 PSB Shot by PSB Wilkes, Isabelle, bottom center, saved by Cox, Madeline.
31:38 PSB Shot by PSB Wilkes, Isabelle, bottom center, saved by Cox, Madeline.
33:36 ASU ASU substitution: Mark, Maddie for Hargather, Karlee.
35:09 ASU Foul on Bateson, Allie.
35:17 PSB Shot by PSB Wilkes, Isabelle, out left.
35:41 ASU ASU substitution: Teijeira, Gracelyn for Hoffmann, Isabella.
35:41 ASU ASU substitution: Bruehwiler, Ava for Crahan, Keira.
36:42 PSB Shot by PSB Olivares, Ashley, out top.
38:23 ASU Foul on Walsh, Brooke.
39:02 PSB GOAL by PSB Mortimer, Zoey Assist by Deery, Devon.

Alfred St. 0, Penn St.-Berks 1
39:36 ASU ASU substitution: Rogers, Bella for Walsh, Brooke.
39:56 PSB Offside against Penn St.-Berks.
41:28 ASU Foul on Drewiega, Erin.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ASU

FOR ASU: , #44 Cox, Madeline, #3 Corres, Jianna, #6 Hoffmann, Isabella, #7 Bateson, Allie, #10 Hargather, Karlee,
#11 Ingraham, Ella, #12 Howell, Kaitlyn, #14 Drewiega, Erin, #17 Wright, Jillian, #21 Walsh, Brooke, #32 Decker,
Kendall.

45:00 PSB

FOR PSB: , #33 Gonzalez, Sophia, #8 Ogden, Kaylie, #9 Dolan, Maya, #10 Olivares, Ashley, #11 Jocham, Ashley,
#15 Macknicki, Zoe, #5 Mortimer, Zoey, #16 Gonzalez, Sydney, #23 Wavershak, Faith, #27 McPoyle, Victoria, #29
Deery, Devon.

45:00 PSB PSB substitution: Ogden, Kaylie for Thomas, Paige.
45:00 PSB PSB substitution: Macknicki, Zoe for Scritchfield, Amber.
45:00 PSB PSB substitution: Gonzalez, Sydney for Wilkes, Isabelle.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Hoffmann, Isabella for Teijeira, Gracelyn.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Hargather, Karlee for Mark, Maddie.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Howell, Kaitlyn for Bruehwiler, Ava.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Wright, Jillian for Weber, Lili.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Walsh, Brooke for Rogers, Bella.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Decker, Kendall for Watt, Estella.
46:46 PSB GOAL by PSB Jocham, Ashley Assist by Mortimer, Zoey.

Alfred St. 0, Penn St.-Berks 2
46:55 PSB Shot by PSB Gonzalez, Sydney, out top.
48:54 ASU Foul on Ingraham, Ella.



50:41 ASU Shot by ASU Howell, Kaitlyn, out left.
51:15 ASU Shot by ASU Howell, Kaitlyn, out top.
52:18 PSB Offside against Penn St.-Berks.
52:45 ASU Foul on Howell, Kaitlyn.
53:36 PSB PSB substitution: Scritchfield, Amber for Ogden, Kaylie.
54:25 ASU Shot by ASU Howell, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
55:14 ASU Foul on Hargather, Karlee.
55:58 PSB PSB substitution: Thomas, Paige for Macknicki, Zoe.
55:58 ASU ASU substitution: Fyock, Ella for Bateson, Allie.
57:14 ASU Foul on Ingraham, Ella.
58:12 PSB PSB substitution: Wilkes, Isabelle for Mortimer, Zoey.
58:52 PSB Shot by PSB Wavershak, Faith, bottom center, saved by Cox, Madeline.
60:12 ASU ASU substitution: Watt, Estella for Walsh, Brooke.
60:59 PSB Shot by PSB Olivares, Ashley, out left.
62:05 PSB Offside against Penn St.-Berks.
64:23 PSB PSB substitution: Cuiffo, Adastra for Gonzalez, Sydney.
64:23 ASU ASU substitution: Carretto, Stella for Hargather, Karlee.
64:23 ASU ASU substitution: Teijeira, Gracelyn for Howell, Kaitlyn.
64:59 PSB Foul on McPoyle, Victoria.
65:44 ASU ASU substitution: Weber, Lili for Wright, Jillian.
66:49 ASU ASU substitution: Bateson, Allie for Corres, Jianna.
70:06 PSB Corner kick [70:06].
72:27 PSB PSB substitution: Mortimer, Zoey for Olivares, Ashley.
72:27 PSB PSB substitution: Macknicki, Zoe for Jocham, Ashley.
72:27 PSB PSB substitution: Gonzalez, Sydney for Wilkes, Isabelle.
72:27 ASU ASU substitution: Wright, Jillian for Carretto, Stella.
72:27 ASU ASU substitution: Howell, Kaitlyn for Weber, Lili.
72:27 ASU ASU substitution: Hargather, Karlee for Watt, Estella.
74:32 ASU ASU substitution: Rogers, Bella for Teijeira, Gracelyn.
74:32 ASU ASU substitution: Mark, Maddie for Decker, Kendall.
76:29 PSB Shot by PSB Thomas, Paige, bottom center, saved by Cox, Madeline.
77:20 ASU ASU substitution: Watt, Estella for Drewiega, Erin.
77:24 PSB PSB substitution: Olivares, Ashley for Thomas, Paige.
78:58 PSB Foul on Scritchfield, Amber.
79:29 ASU Foul on Ingraham, Ella.
80:35 PSB PSB substitution: Ogden, Kaylie for Wavershak, Faith.
80:35 ASU ASU substitution: Dawley, Kamryn for Bateson, Allie.
82:22 ASU GOAL by ASU Hoffmann, Isabella Assist by Hargather, Karlee.

Alfred St. 1, Penn St.-Berks 2
83:27 PSB PSB substitution: Thomas, Paige for Macknicki, Zoe.
83:27 PSB PSB substitution: Jocham, Ashley for Gonzalez, Sydney.
83:27 ASU ASU substitution: Bruehwiler, Ava for Mark, Maddie.
83:36 PSB PSB substitution: Wilkes, Isabelle for Cuiffo, Adastra.
86:25 ASU Shot by ASU Hoffmann, Isabella, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Sophia.
87:48 ASU Corner kick [87:48].
88:19 ASU Corner kick [88:19].
89:38 ASU ASU substitution: Walsh, Brooke for Fyock, Ella.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


